Ind AS balance sheet, the company has adjusted the amounts reported previously in financial
statements prepared in accordance with the accounting standards notified under Companies
(Accounting Standards) Rules, 2014 (as amended) and other relevant provisions of the Act
previous GAAP).

Following notes explains the effect of transition from previous GAAP to Ind AS on the
company’s financial position, financial performance and cash flows.

Carrying value of Property, Plant and Equipment:

Ind AS 101 permits a first time adopter to elect to continue with the carrying value for all its
property, plant and equipment as recognised in the financial statements as at the date of
transition to Ind AS, measured as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed cost
as at the date of transition after making necessary adjustments for de-commissioning
liabilities. The company has elected to apply to measure all of its property, plant and
equipment, and intangible assets at their previous GAAP carrying value.

(b) Reconciliations

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences
arising from the transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

Reconciliation of equity: As at As at
March 31, 2017 April 1, 2016

Other equity as per Previous GAAP (80,064,633) (67,398,936)
Adjustment as per IND AS  - -
Other equity as per IND AS (80,064,633) (67,398,936)
Share Capital as per Previous GAAP 794,364,780 794,364,780
Adjustment as per IND AS - -
Share Capital as per IND AS 794,364,780 794,364,780
Total Equity as per IND AS 714,300,147 726,965,844

Cat Technologies Limited

79

Reconciliation of Balance Sheet

 PARTICULARS  Notes  As at March 31, 2017 As at April 1, 2016
 Previous Ind AS Ind AS Previous Ind AS  Ind AS

GAAP adjustments GAAP adjustments

I. ASSETS
1. Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 16 31,319,922 - 31,319,922 32,116,923 32,116,923

Capital work-in-progress  -  -  -  -  -

Investment property

Goodwill

Other Intangiable assets 16  19,391,828  19,391,828  25,800,249  25,800,249

Intangible assets under development

Biological assets other
than bearer plants

Financial assets

   - Investments 4  680,030,593  680,030,593  680,030,593  680,030,593

   - Trade Receivables

   - Long-term loans and advances 1  9,224,767  9,224,767  9,224,767  9,224,767

   - Others  -  -  -  -

Deferred tax assets (Net)

Other non-current assets  -  -  -  -

 Total Non-Current Assets  739,967,109  -  739,967,109  747,172,532  -  747,172,532

2. Current Assets
a) Inventories 3  -  -
b) Financial Assets

- Current investments

- Trade and other receivables 5  29,720,272  29,720,272  40,808,441  40,808,441

- Cash and cash equivalents 6  1,378,564  1,378,564  365,371  365,371

- Bank Balances other than above

- Short term loans and advances 1  1,935,022  1,935,022  2,767,247  2,767,247

- Other Current Assets 2  140,648  140,648  64,301  64,301

33,174,506  -  33,174,506  44,005,360  -  44,005,360
773,141,615  -  773,141,615  791,177,892  -  791,177,892

Cat Technologies Limited

80

 PARTICULARS  Notes  As at March 31, 2017 As at April 1, 2016
 Previous Ind AS Ind AS Previous Ind AS  Ind AS

GAAP adjustments GAAP adjustments

I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1. EQUITY

a) Equity Share Capital 7  794,364,780  794,364,780  794,364,780  794,364,780

b) Other Equity 8  (80,064,633)  (80,064,633)  (67,398,936)  (67,398,936)

Total Equity  714,300,147  -  714,300,147  726,965,844  -  726,965,844

Share application money
pending allotment

2. LIABILITIES
Financial liabilities  -  -  -  -

- Long term borrowings 11  19,406,398  -  19,406,398  24,058,800  -  24,058,800

- Other financial liabilities  -  -  -  -

Long term provisions 10  -  -

Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 9  1,644,460  -  1,644,460  3,217,782  -  3,217,782

Other non-current liabilities

21,050,858  -  21,050,858  27,276,582  -  27,276,582
Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

- Short term borrowings  12  7,543,308  7,543,308  7,967,351  7,967,351

- Trade and other payables  13  13,491,542  13,491,542  13,344,608  13,344,608

- Other financial liabilities

Other current liabilities  14  15,851,925  15,851,925  5,110,158  5,110,158

Short-term provisions  15  903,837  903,837  10,513,350  10,513,350

Liabilities for current tax (net)

 37,790,612  -  37,790,612  36,935,467  -  36,935,467
 773,141,617  -  773,141,617  791,177,893  -  791,177,893

Cat Technologies Limited

81

Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017

Notes Previous Ind AS Ind AS
GAAP adjustments

INCOME
Revenue from operations 47,519,989 - 47,519,989
Other income 1,029,757   -   1,029,757
Total Income 48,549,746   48,549,746

EXPENSES
Cost of Materials Consumed
Changes in inventories of finished goods,
work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade -   -   -
Manufacturing expenditure -   -   -
Employee benefits expense -   -   -
Finance costs 43,686,107   43,686,107
Selling ,General &
Adminstrative Expenses 961,691   961,691
Depreciation 8,478,222   8,478,222
Other expenses 9,662,743   9,662,743
Total Expenses 62,788,763   62,788,763